LRB093 12001 RAH 16588 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of 3 Illinois were saddened to learn of the death of Adeline R. 4 Moran on Sunday, May 11, 2003; and

5 WHEREAS, Adeline R. Moran was born on April 25, 1915 in 6 Hubbell, Michigan to thelate Joseph and Elisabeth LeClerc; 7 she was the loving wife of the late John J. Moran; she had 8 been a longtime resident of North Chicago; and

9 WHEREAS, Adeline Moran was a loyal member of Queen of 10 Peace Church in North Chicago; and

WHEREAS, The passing of Adeline R. Moran has been deeply felt by all who knew her, especially her daughters, Ellen (Emmit) Pierce and Lynne (George) Grosch; her grandchildren, Mike Murphy, Lisa M. (Jeff Wait) Link and Kelly M. Link; and by many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing 18 of Adeline R. Moran and express of sincere and deepest 19 sympathy to her family and friends; and be it further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 21 presented to the family of Adeline R. Moran as an expression 22 of our condolences during their time of bereavement.